| MS | NO FIFG Measure CFR Vessel name
DEU 5048 Modernisation DEU000230402 ATLANTIC PEACE
DEU 5078 Modernisation DEU000230402 ATLANTIC PEACE
DEU 9134 Modernisation DEU 110000301 KIEL

DEU 9178 Modernisation DEU 114000300 GERDA MARIA

DEU ROS 170 Modernisation NLD 198100312 ANNIE HILLINA

ESP | 221AGE220010 Modernisation ESP000000755 ALBACORA CUATRO
ESP | 221GAL220379 Modernisation ESP000000755 ALBACORA CUATRO
ESP | 221GAL220496 Modernisation ESP000000755 ALBACORA CUATRO
ESP | 22RPVA220320 Modernisation ESP000008227 EGALUZE

ESP | 22RAGE220038 Modernisation ESP000010008 TXORIURDIN

ESP | 22RPVA220026 Modernisation ESP000010008 TXORI URDIN

ESP | 22RPVA220296 Modernisation ESP000010008 TXORIURDIN

ESP | 22RPVA220588 Modernisation ESP000010008 TXORI URDIN

ESP | 22RPVA220125 Modernisation ESP000010036 MATXIKORTA

ESP | 22RPVA220351 Modernisation ESP000010036 MATXIKORTA

ESP | 22RPVA220517 Modernisation ESP000010036 MATXIKORTA

ESP |22RPVA220120 Modernisation ESP000010037 KURTZIO

ESP | 22RPVA220010 Modernisation ESP000010037 KURTZIO

ESP | 22RPVA220292 Modernisation ESP000010037 KURTZIO

ESP | 22RPVA220350 Modernisation ESP000010037 KURTZIO

ESP | 22RPVA220543 Modernisation ESP000010037 KURTZIO

ESP | 22RPVA220031 Modernisation ESP000010878 NUEVO SAN LUIS

ESP | 22RPVA220124 Modernisation ESP000010878 NUEVO SAN LUIS

ESP | 22RPVA220709 Modernisation ESP000010878 NUEVO SAN LUIS

ESP | 221AND220377 Modernisation ESP000013653 ALMADRABA UNO
ESP | 221AND220551 Modernisation ESP000013654 ALMADRABA DOS
ESP | 22RPVA220444 Modernisation ESP000013655 JUAN RAMON EGANA
ESP | 22RPVA220137 Modernisation ESP000013655 JUAN RAMON EGANA
ESP | 22RPVA220225 Modernisation ESP000013655 JUAN RAMON EGANA
ESP | 22RPVA220512 Modernisation ESP000013655 JUAN RAMON EGANA
ESP | 22RPVA220594 Modernisation ESP000013655 JUAN RAMON EGANA
ESP | 22RPVA220710 Modernisation ESP000013655 JUAN RAMON EGANA
ESP | 221GAL220092 Modernisation ESP000013829 MAR DE SERGIO

ESP | 221GAL220381 Modernisation ESP000013829 MAR DE SERGIO

ESP | 221GAL220008 Modernisation ESP000014955 CHATO TERCERO
ESP | 221GAL220176 Modernisation ESP000014961 PUENTE SABARIS
ESP | 221GAL220555 Modernisation ESP000014961 PUENTE SABARIS
ESP 221GAL220109 Modernisation ESP000014999 O'COVELO

ESP | 221GAL220077 Modernisation ESP000015484 ESPERANZA MENDUINA
ESP | 221GAL220214 Modernisation ESP000015484 ESPERANZA MENDUINA
ESP | 221GAL220223 Modernisation ESP000015556 HERMANOS GANDON CUATRO
ESP | 22RPVA220597 Modernisation ESP000015591 ALBONIGA

ESP | 22RPVA220702 Modernisation ESP000015591 ALBONIGA

ESP | 221GAL220329 Modernisation ESP000015724 PESCABERBES DOS
ESP | 22RPVA220307 Modernisation ESP000015928 CAMPOLIBRE ALAI
ESP | 22RPVA220584 Modernisation ESP000015928 CAMPOLIBRE ALAI
ESP 221GAL220148 Modernisation ESP000016016 BAZ

ESP | 221GAL220512 Modernisation ESP000016016 BAZ

ESP | 22RPVA220042 Modernisation ESP000020232 PLAJADE NOJA

ESP | 22RPVA220332 Modernisation ESP000020232 PLAJA DE NOJA

ESP | 22RPVA220257 Modernisation ESP000020232 PLAJADE NOJA

ESP | 22RPVA220526 Modernisation ESP000020232 PLAJADE NOJA
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22RPVA220593
221GAL220049
221GAL220513
221GAL220065
221GAL220218
141AGE130061
141AGE 130066
22RAGE220040
22RPVA220313
22RPVA220592
22RPVA220260
22RPVA220612
22RPVA220024
22RPVA220027
22RPVA220301
22RPVA220525
22RPVA220610
22RPVA220660
221GAL220089
22RPVA220291
22RPVA220583
211AGE210069
211GAL210061
211GAL210016
211GAL210349
211GAL210042
211SAN210042
211GAL210073
211GAL210163
211GAL210182
211GAL210100
21RPVA210023
22RPVA220663
211GAL210166
211GAL210165
211GAL210263
211AND210184
211AND210265
211GAL210307
211GAL210298
21RPVA210033
211SAN210019
211GAL210303
211GAL210426
21RPVA210079
211GAL210342
211GAL210341
211GAL210448
211GAL210447
21RPVA210092
21RPVA210091
211GAL210457
211AGE210127

Modernisation
Modernisation
Modernisation
Modernisation
Modernisation

Temporary joint venture
Temporary joint venture

Modernisation
Modernisation
Modernisation
Modernisation
Modernisation
Modernisation
Modernisation
Modernisation
Modernisation
Modernisation
Modernisation
Modernisation
Modernisation
Modernisation
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Modernisation
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction

ESP000020232
ESP000020310
ESP000020310
ESP000021633
ESP000021767
ESP000021767
ESP000021767
ESP000021905
ESP000021905
ESP000021905
ESP000022132
ESP000022132
ESP000022165
ESP000022165
ESP000022165
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ESP000022165
ESP000022165
ESP000022448
ESP000022462
ESP000022462
ESP000022618
ESP000023116
ESP000023137
ESP000023194
ESP000023250
ESP000023295
ESP000023302
ESP000023303
ESP000023341
ESP000023363
ESP000023452
ESP000023452
ESP000023456
ESP000023496
ESP000023561
ESP000023654
ESP000023799
ESP000023862
ESP000023978
ESP000024024
ESP000024133
ESP000024186
ESP000024350
ESP000024421
ESP000024438
ESP000024499
ESP000024548
ESP000024610
ESP000024677
ESP000024678
ESP000024725
ESP000024942

PLAJA DE NOJA
CEDES

CEDES
ACECHADOR
CRUPER
CRUPER
CRUPER

TXORI BERRI
TXORI BERRI
TXORI BERRI
ZUBEROA
ZUBEROA
PLAYA DE BAKIO
PLAYA DE BAKIO
PLAYA DE BAKIO
PLAYA DE BAKIO
PLAYA DE BAKIO
PLAYA DE BAKIO
NUEVO BOREAS
ELAI ALAI

ELAI ALAI
AMENCER
NABOEIRO
DADIMAR
DONIENE
DADIMAR DOS
PILAR TORRE
PEDRO XIBANO
MARISMAR
ALEXIA

SIEMPRE SAN PRUDENCIO

IRIBAR ZULAIKA
IRIBAR ZULAIKA
CELTIC BAY
PEGUSA

SIEMPRE BELLA VISTA
LOAMAR SEGUNDO
BELMA

MARDANI
HERMANOS LABAEN
PLAYA DE ANZORAS
GAZTELUGAITZ
OLEAJE

PATRICIA SOTELO
TXORI TOKI

VIKING BAY
SIEMPRE NUEVO ANGEL
TOSCATERCERO

O GALOPIN
KERMANTXO
AITAFRAXKU
MARAL SEGUNDO
FESTEIRO



ESP 211AGE210132 Construction ESP000025103 PLAYA MENDUINA DOS
FRA 95-172 Construction FRA000854430 AVEL VAD

FRA 974001999244 Construction FRAO000909606 BABOUK

GBR | 1996VSENGO015 Modernisation GBR000B10223 MARBELLA

GBR | 1998VSENG032 Modernisation GBR000C 16458 ARCTIC WARRIOR

PRT 00347 Construction PRT000020091 MARIA TEIXEIRA

PRT 2512C023295 Construction PRT000021092 RIBEIRA DO MAR

PRT 104113 Construction PRT000021995 PRINCIPE DAS MARES







Ext marking IRCS Total cost National contribution FIFG contribution Approval date
BX786 DEOT 1.412.619,63 141.640,19 423.407,56 28/08/1998
BX786 DEOT 343.576,38 34.357,28 103.072,86 28/12/1999
NC105 DEOF 2.860.102,91 286.009,93 858.030,82 23/10/1997
ROS786 DFLM 131.550,13 5.261,90 15.785,91 04/03/1997
ROS170 DEDT2 2.597.753,38 259.775,13 1.298.616,96 10/11/1999
3-VI-59478 EALM 598.643,69 59.864,37 119.728,74 27/07/1994
3-VI-59478 EALM 659.816,95 14.142,08 70.710,39 30/09/1998
3-VI-59478 EALM 2.691.294,50 57.593,70 288.506,77 21/09/1999
3-BI-22800 EFHD 892.345,71 44.617,29 223.086,43 22/12/1997
3-BI-22718 EGWB 90.138,07 13.515,65 4.506,90 27/07/1994
3-BI-22718 EGWB 2.423.412,68 121.170,64 242.341,27 30/12/1994
3-BI-22718 EGWB 30.501,94 1.525,10 7.625,48 28/05/1997
3-BI-22718 EGWB 32.033,95 3.203,39 9.610,18 10/08/1999
3-BI-22706 EGOR 27.962,79 1.398,14 8.388,84 13/12/1995
3-BI-22706 EGOR 263.384,25 13.169,21 65.846,06 22/12/1997
3-BI-22706 EGOR 69.530,44 6.953,04 20.859,13 07/09/1998
3-BI-22692 EAUN 133.985,74 6.699,29 40.195,72 13/12/1995
3-BI-22692 EAUN 26.659,83 1.332,99 7.997,95 09/08/1996
3-BI-22692 EAUN 62.795,87 3.139,80 15.698,97 25/11/1997
3-BI-22692 EAUN 51.395,77 2.569,79 12.848,94 25/11/1997
3-BI-22692 EAUN 605.147,80 60.514,78 181.544,34 30/12/1998
3-SS-21720 EDXL 28.621,27 1.431,07 5.724,25 08/03/1994
3-SS-21720 EDXL 78.482,92 3.924,14 23.544,88 13/12/1995
3-SS-21720 EDXL 333.914,49 33.391,45 100.174,35 31/12/1999
3-CA-51442 EHAU 1.449.631,26 72.481,56 724.815,63 09/10/1998
3-CA-51445 EHTT 2.298.823,22 114.941,16 1.149.411,61 11/02/1999
3-BI-22807 EAUT 67.497,85 3.374,89 6.749,78 10/10/1994
3-BI-22807 EAUT 24.991,88 1.249,59 7.497,56 30/12/1995
3-BI-22807 EAUT 136.071,47 6.803,57 34.017,87 10/12/1997
3-BI-22807 EAUT 44.972,09 4.497,21 13.491,63 07/09/1998
3-BI-22807 EAUT 60.820,02 6.082,00 18.246,01 13/08/1999
3-BI-22807 EAUT 235.088,59 23.508,86 70.526,58 31/12/1999
3-VI-59789 EHNB 474.572,80 23.728,64 237.286,41 22/03/1996
3-VI-59789 EHNB 1.437.601,06 30.812,58 154.062,92 18/12/1998
3-VI-59867 EFJT 69.792,01 6.979,20 34.896,00 21/04/1995
3-Gl-42127 EEAL 292.899,87 15.415,78 154.157,82 18/04/1996
3-Gl-42127 EEAL 108.588,04 33.684,01 31.468,81 29/12/1999
3-VI-59879 EDXO 203.257,04 20.325,70 101.628,52 26/06/1995
3-VI-59954 EGXZ 849.150,01 42.457,50 424.575,00 22/03/1996
3-VI-59954 EGXZ 422.546,21 42.254,62 211.273,11 18/04/1996
3-VI-59967 EEDJ 934.097,69 93.409,78 467.048,85 19/06/1997
3-BIl-22859 EDKU 301.246,14 30.124,61 90.373,84 23/09/1999
3-BIl-22859 EDKU 79.554,97 7.955,50 23.866,49 31/12/1999
3-VI-59994 EHXX 44.029,32 4.402,93 22.014,66 07/09/1998
3-BI-22869 EHVA 37.212,37 1.860,62 9.303,09 18/08/1997
3-Bl-22869 EHVA 50.591,07 5.059,11 15.177,32 10/08/1999
3-VI-510037 EAAW 147.201,93 14.720,19 73.600,97 14/11/1996
3-VI-510037 EAAW 199.999,58 62.039,87 57.959,88 23/12/1999
3-BI-22871 EFAO 193.791,40 9.689,57 19.379,14 30/12/1994
3-BI-22871 EFAO 55.137,48 2.756,87 16.541,24 09/08/1996
3-BI-22871 EFAO 204.864,64 10.243,23 51.216,16 22/12/1997
3-BI-22871 EFAO 221.730,04 22.173,00 66.519,01 15/09/1998



3-BI-22871
3-Gl-42181
3-Gl-42181
3-VI-510073
3-VILL-14744
3-VILL-14744
3-VILL-14744
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3-BI-21-91
3-VI-74-92
3-BI-21-93
3-BI-21-93
3-VI-71-93
3-VI-516-95
3-VI-56-95
3-VILL-310-96
3-VI-57-96
3-ST-24-96
3-VI-56-96
3-VI-76-96
3-VI-58-96
3-FE-24-96
3-SS-31-97
3-SS-31-97
3-VI-52-97
3-VI-73-97
3-FE-26-97
3-AL-27-97
3-AL-214-97
3-VI-711-98
3-FE-23- 98
3-BI-23-98
3-ST-26-98
3-FE-25-99
3-VI-57-99
3-BI-24-99
3-VI-513-99
3-VI-53-00
3-VI-75-00
3-VI-74-00
3-SS-18-99
3-SS-17-99
3-VI-73-00
3-GC-14-00

EFAO
EHQA
EHQA
EABX
EHBE
EHBE
EHBE
EHBX
EHBX
EHBX
EGW
EGW
EGWJ
EGWJ
EGWJ
EGWJ
EGWJ
EGWJ
EA5639
EAIW
EAIW
EA8735
EA8968
EA4226
EAAI
EA2531
EAIQ
EA2540
EA2650
EA2781
EA2815
EANS
EANS
EACH
EAQCO
EAPI
EA3118
EA3192
EA3417
EATL
EAUB
EAKI
EAER
EAVX
EAXE
EAWJ
EAXQ
EA4581
EAHZ
EAXI
EACD

EACA

48.590,63
42.114,60
34.816,63
144.517,78
204.363,00
185.785,00
185.785,00
42.374,76
30.501,94
99.463,30
97.432,35
162.641,57
47.538,97
52.594,01
135.156,41
44.075,64
270.998,48
78.921,90
39.352,82
49.642,52
45.679,60
628.575,88
960.974,65
964.275,61
6.620.285,05
975.043,63
1.135.434,16
975.043,63
944.190,40
1.161.122,51
1.059.458,06
1.315.110,67
12.480,67
1.469.027,75
1.327.769,10
1.073.668,29
622.879,59
1.264.916,99
872.355,49
1.128.571,78
6.318.054,01
1.196.595,20
1.982.626,10
2.830.767,01
9.734.930,67
2.480.188,37
1.177.342,43
1.111.872,39
1.5632.580,87
1.404.626,30
1.404.626,30
1.923.238,73
4.209.811,38

4.859,06
4.211,46
10.800,12
14.451,78
20.436,30
55.735,50
55.735,50
6.356,21
1.525,10
9.946,33
4.871,62
16.264,16
2.376,95
2.629,70
6.757,82
4.407,56
27.099,85
7.892,19
3.935,28
2.482,13
4.567,96
115.796,99
96.097,46
96.427,57
662.028,51
97.504,36
113.543,15
97.504,36
94.419,04
116.112,25
105.945,80
131.511,07
1.248,07
146.902,77
132.776,91
107.366,83
31.569,05
63.245,85
87.235,54
112.857,18
631.805,40
658.127,36
198.262,61
283.076,70
973.493,07
248.018,84
117.734,24
111.187,24
153.258,09
140.462,63
140.462,63
192.323,87
210.490,56

14.577,19
21.057,31
10.089,86
72.258,89
102.181,50
130.049,50
130.049,50
2.118,74
7.625,48
29.838,99
24.358,09
48.792,47
4.753,90
5.259,40
33.789,10
13.222,69
81.299,54
23.676,57
19.676,41
12.410,63
13.703,88
258.937,78
480.487,32
482.137,81
2.979.128,27
487.521,82
567.715,81
487.521,82
472.095,20
580.561,25
529.729,03
394.533,20
3.744,20
734.513,87
663.884,55
536.834,14
311.014,73
632.458,49
436.177,75
564.285,89
1.895.416,21
59.829,76
991.313,05
1.415.383,51
2.920.479,20
1.240.094,19
588.671,22
555.936,20
766.290,43
421.387,89
421.387,89
961.619,37
2.104.905,69

13/08/1999
14/09/1995
23/12/1999
19/04/1996
29/09/1997
01/03/1999
24/06/1999
27/07/1994
27/06/1997
10/08/1999
17/06/1997
18/11/1999
09/08/1994
30/12/1994
18/08/1997
15/09/1998
16/11/1999
31/12/1999
18/08/1995
28/05/1997
10/08/1999
22/12/1994
15/06/1995
15/06/1995
15/09/1998
17/08/1995
27/05/1997
17/08/1995
21/10/1996
24/10/1996
17/07/1996
30/12/1996
31/12/1999
24/10/1996
28/10/1996
29/09/1997
14/07/1997
10/03/1998
31/12/1997
27/11/1997
16/12/1997
11/11/1997
271111997
07/04/1999
11/12/1998
08/09/1998
08/09/1998
17/05/1999
17/05/1999
23/09/1999
23/09/1999
17/05/1999
15/11/1999



3-VI-46-01 EBWV 3.101.406,00 155.070,30 1.550.703,00 30/12/1999
CC 854430 FNAL 4.513.741,34 752.696,75 1.052.799,76 15/03/1996
RU 909606 FPPH 779.400,63 171.468,10 257.202,23 09/06/1999
H771 MVVF7 90.383,91 4.518,89 4.519,20 07/06/1996
H176 MYQX2 32.269,93 1.613,65 1.613,50 31/12/1998
A-3543-C CuLv 1.172.651,09 118.296,05 591.470,63 24/10/1994
FN-1659-C CUTP6 944.454,79 94.445,48 472.227,40 24/07/1996
PM-1218-C CUPP3 421.301,04 42.130,11 210.650,52 31/12/1999







